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INDUSTRIAL TRAINING DEPARTMENT

Provisional Gradation List of Head Clerks as on 29.09.2025

Name of Officials Date of Birth Date of Joining Qualifications Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 L Suma 09.03.1969 20.12.1988 BA 06/92 19.05.1993 20.03.2007 Promoted as JS

2 A Najimuniza 30.05.1970 26.12.1988 PDC 12/91 29.05.1993 20.03.2007 Promoted as JS

3 Bindu Iype 30.05.1969 26.12.1988 SSLC 12/91 01.06.1993 20.03.2007 Promoted as JS

4 K L Jojo 27.05.1970 18.01.1989 SSLC 12/91 07.06.1993 20.03.2007 Promoted as JS

5 Jothishkumar N 31.05.1969 15.05.1989 SSLC 06/91 08.06.1993 02.06.2007 Promoted as JS

6 T Sobhana 24.07.1960 09.06.1986 23.06.1989 SSLC 11/90 10.06.1993 02.06.2007 Promoted as JS

7 S Reji 28.05.1969 18.07.1989 24.07.1989 B.Sc 11/90 15.06.1993 21.06.2007 Promoted as JS

8 S Raju 10.05.1959 07.09.1989 30.09.1989 SSLC 11/90 01.11.1993 21.06.2007 Promoted as JS

9 Geetha Machiledath 29.01.1963 19.07.1990 22.08.1990 MA, HDC 11/91 05.11.1993 26.10.2007 Promoted as JS

10 A Mohankumar 15.01.1964 19.07.1990 26.09.1990 B.Sc 11/91 01.12.1993 26.10.2007 Promoted as JS

11 A Nissar 31.07.1963 12.09.1990 11.10.1990 B.Sc 11/91 22.12.1993 16.01.2008 Promoted as JS

12 V Divakaran 12.05.1959 16.10.1990 14.11.1990 SSLC 06/93 14.01.1994 16.01.2008 Promoted as JS

13 K P Karthikeyan 30.05.1962 28.01.1986 05.03.1986 SSLC 12/93 18.01.1994 16.01.2008 Promoted as JS

14 P Indira 04.09.1964 16.10.1990 23.11.1990 B.Sc, B.Ed 06/93 07.02.1994 16.01.2008 Promoted as JS

15 P S Radhakrishnan Nair 07.09.1954 04.09.1985 08.10.1985 BA 05/88 24.08.1990 22.10.2008 Promoted as JS

16 K K P Mohanan 03.05.1961 22.10.1990 23.11.1990 BA 12/92 29.04.1994 22.10.2008 Promoted as JS

17 P K Harikrishnan 15.05.1968 22.10.1990 24.11.1990 M.Sc, LLB 12/92 02.06.1994 22.10.2008 Promoted as JS

18 R Bhuvana Chandran 17.01.1957 25.10.1990 24.11.1990 B.Sc 12/92 02.06.1994 22.10.2008 Promoted as JS

19 S Shylaja 25.08.1969 30.10.1990 26.11.1990 SSLC 12/93 16.06.1994 22.10.2008 Promoted as JS

20 B Unnikrishna Pillai 22.05.1966 22.11.1990 17.12.1990 MA, B.Ed 11/91 19.07.1994 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

21 P Nayana 05.05.1959 23.02.1988 14.03.1988 BA 06/94 20.07.1994 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

22 C Vijaya Lekshmi 14.01.1962 23.11.1990 17.12.1990 B.Com 06/93 20.07.1994 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

23 A Mary Tresa 12.04.1959 22.12.1990 31.01.1991 B.Sc 06/93 27.09.2004 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

24 K A Mary 27.03.1967 26.12.1990 22.01.1991 MA 12/93 01.02.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

25 N Ramachandran Pillai 10.03.1960 16.10.1985 12.11.1985 PDC 12/94 16.03.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

26 C O Francis 25.03.1958 16.01.1991 08.02.1991 MA 12/92 16.03.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

SL. 
No.

Date of Advice / 
G. O.

Date of Passing 
Account Test 
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Date of Promotion 
in Senior Clerk

Date of Promotion in 
Head Clerk (*Notional 

Promotion)
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27 K Ajayakumar 27.05.1960 19.01.1991 16.02.1991 MA, HDC 06/94 16.03.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

28 B Gopakumar 28.07.1961 25.01.1991 21.02.1991 B.Com 12/92 16.03.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

29 N Vijayan 01.06.1959 16.07.1990 24.08.1990 SSLC 12/94 16.03.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

30 K M Geetha 23.06.1956 22.10.1990 22.11.1990 MA 12/94 16.03.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

31 D Sudarsanan 13.05.1960 25.10.1990 03.12.1990 SSLC 12/94 16.03.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

32 C R Asokan 07.05.1960 19.01.1991 18.02.1991 SSLC 06/95 18.07.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

33 N Geetha 20.04.1959 18.02.1991 07.03.1991 BA, JDC 06/92 30.10.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

34 T Girijadevi Amma 25.04.1962 19.02.1991 27.03.1991 B.Com, HDC 12/93 31.11.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

35 K K Kusumam 20.05.1960 30.05.1991 08.07.1991 SSLC 06/94 01.12.1995 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

36 P K Eldho 01.02.1958 16.12.1986 06.01.1987 BA 12/95 12.03.1996 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

37 Jameskutty Mathew 03.04.1958 26.05.1986 05.07.1986 SSLC 12/95 23.09.1996 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

38 K J Thilakamma 16.08.1958 28.06.1990 24.07.1990 SSLC 12/95 23.09.1996 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

39 T Balagopalan 31.05.1959 05.12.1990 05.02.1991 BA 06/96 23.09.1996 15.11.2008 Promoted as JS

40 K J Mary 12.10.1956 03.07.1991 01.08.1996 SSLC 12/94 23.09.1996 04.02.2009 Promoted as JS

41 M Sasikumar 30.10.1957 07.08.1991 13.09.1991 BA, HDC 12/94 23.09.1996 04.02.2009 Promoted as JS

42 K K Sreekumar 30.07.1963 26.09.1991 27.10.1991 B.Sc 12/94 23.09.1996 04.02.2009 Promoted as JS

43 K V Mohandas 15.09.1959 09.10.1991 06.11.1991 SSLC 06/95 23.09.1996 04.02.2009 Promoted as JS

44 K Padmajan 31.07.1961 13.11.1991 12.11.1991 BA 06/93 23.09.1996 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

45 N Krishnadas 21.10.1954 15.11.1991 12.12.1991 BA 06/94 23.09.1996 19.11.2009 Retired

46 K Harikrishnan 02.10.1965 28.11.1991 23.12.1991 M.Sc 06/92 23.09.1996 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

47 T L Ajikumar 26.05.1971 14.02.1992 24.02.1992 SSLC 12/95 23.09.1996 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

48 P K Sachidanandan 30.09.1969 24.10.1989 13.11.1989 PDC 12/96 23.09.1996 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

49 V B Babu 16.06.1963 17.02.1992 19.03.1992 SSLC 12/97 22.03.1997 19.08.2010 Promoted as JS

50 K V Sasikumar 06.06.1962 24.04.1992 25.05.1992 B.Com 12/94 22.03.1997 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

51 P K Vijayakumar 26.05.1956 05.04.1992 25.06.1992 SSLC 06/93 22.03.1997 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

52 K A Vargheese 30.07.1961 19.05.1987 20.06.1987 B.Com 06/95 22.03.1997 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

53 M Salinkumar 19.04.1964 31.10.1992 23.11.1992 B.Com 06/96 04.05.1997 19.11.2009 Promoted as JS

54 S P Sindhulekha 20.05.1968 31.10.1992 25.11.1992 MA Pilosaphy 12/93 04.05.1997 25.02.2010 Promoted as JS

55 H Aboobacker 05.02.1964 11.10.1992 02.06.1993 SSLC 06/96 12.05.1997 26.04.2010 Promoted as JS
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56 P C Francis 07.05.1969 19.11.1992 25.01.1993 SSLC, BA 06/96 12.05.1997 26.04.2010 Promoted as JS

57 C V Mariyamma 09.04.1967 04.02.1993 01.03.1993 SSLC 12/94 12.05.1997 26.04.2010 Promoted as JS

58 K Chandran 05.01.1960 22.01.1991 03.05.1991 PDC 12/94 01.07.1997 26.04.2010 Promoted as JS

59 K S George 10.08.1962 28.01.1986 03.06.1986 SSLC 06/95 27.08.1997 26.04.2010 Promoted as JS

60 Sarojini Velluva  04.05.1965 05.07.1994 03.10.1994 B.Sc, B.Ed 06/96 09.10.1997 19.08.2010 Promoted as JS

61 K S Sugesh kumar 20.05.1972 31.10.1994 28.11.1994 SSLC 12/98 09.10.1997 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

62 R Rajesh 11.10.1972 23.11.1994 B.Com 12/96 09.10.1997 19.08.2010 Promoted as JS

63 M Sureshkumar 07.05.1973 26.10.1994 14.12.1994 THSLC 12/98 09.10.1997 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

64 Reena K Resal 31.05.1973 01.11.1994 12.12.1994 BA 12/96 01.04.1998 26.04.2010 Promoted as JS

65 Daicy C Joy 25.05.1965 29.03.1993 28.04.1993 M.Sc 06/94 25.07.1998 19.08.2010 Promoted as JS

66 K H Casmir 20.05.1966 23.03.1995 29.04.1995 SSLC 12/96 25.07.1998 19.08.2010 Promoted as JS

67 Mohanan R 12.07.1964 19.09.1991 20.02.1991 B.Com 11/91 12.11.1998 19.08.2010 Promoted as JS

68 C V Roy 31.05.1967 13.05.1988 18.06.1988 PDC 06/98 13.11.1998 19.08.2010 Promoted as JS

69 G Ullaskumar 08.02.1969 19.01.1994 21.02.1994 PDC 12/97 01.12.1998 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

70 C S Sunilkumar 17.05.1971 26.10.1994 12.12.1994 PDC 12/97 01.11.1998 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

71 K S Jalaja 01.06.1959 30.03.1995 30.03.1995 PDC 07/98 01.05.2000 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

72 T G Bhagaval Das 04.05.1960 10.02.1989 10.03.1989 B.Com 07/98 01.03.2001 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

73 K Robert King 11.05.1958 16.05.1984 26.05.1984 PDC 06/00 01.08.2001 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

74 C D Thilakan 30.05.1970 07.12.1990 02.01.1991 BA 06/00 01.11.2001 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

75 T M Sheeja 30.05.1970 07.12.1990 02.01.1991 SSLC 06/00 01.11.2001 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

76 G Remesh Babu 08.04.1959 27.10.1988 13.03.1990 BA 06/91 01.11.2001 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

77 Varghese Luke 31.05.1972 03.05.1994 26.05.1994 SSLC 12/98 03.01.2002 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

78 Dilshad Beegum 26.03.1972 03.05.1995 15.06.1995 B.Sc, B.Ed 12/96 01.04.2002 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

79 D Tej Kumar 06.05.1961 31.07.1990 28.08.1990 SSLC 06/98 01.05.2002 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

80 E K Hashim 08.05.1971 15.05.1995 19.06.1995 BA 12/98 26.05.2002 23.02.2011 Promoted as JS

81 T P Salomi 28.05.1957 17.05.1995 B.Sc 12/94 26.05.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

82 V P Peethambaran 26.07.1960 14.06.1989 10.08.1990 SSLC 06/92 26.05.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

83 G Sreekumar 21.04.1972 07.06.1995 24.08.1995 SSLC 12/96 26.05.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

84 M Thahir 28.05.1975 03.06.1995 28.08.1995 SSLC 06/99 26.05.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS
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85 A R Noushad 15.05.1975 23.06.1995 25.08.1995 PDC 06/98 26.05.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

86 Sunitha Paul 05.04.1975 07.06.1995 29.08.1995 PDC 01/97 26.05.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

87 G Jyothil Lekshmi 10.04.1976 01.06.1995 28.08.1995 PDC 06/99 01.06.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

88 S Sareena 20.05.1969 07.08.1995 11.12.1995 M.Com 12/97 12.06.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

89 S Mohanakumaran Nair 25.11.1957 24.08.1995 19.10.1995 MA 12/96 01.07.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

90 G R Lolitha 02.05.1972 20.11.1995 20.01.1996 BA 12/98 01.07.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

91 A Sulochana 13.05.1964 07.12..1995 20.01.1996 B.Sc 06/02 01.08.2002 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

92 A L Joyassey 12.04.1968 27.12.1995 26.02.1996 B.Com 07/97 30.04.2003 18.11.2011 Promoted as JS

93 Francis D'Cruse 20.07.1962 08.02.1996 22.06.1996 BA 12/99 31.05.2003 29.05.2012 Promoted as JS

94 K K Prabhavathy 14.05.1967 08.02.1996 22.03.1996 SSLC 12/97 31.05.2003 29.05.2012 Promoted as JS

95 J B Ajithkumar 29.05.1970 08.02.1996 22.03.1996 MA, B.Ed 12/98 20.11.2003 29.05.2012 Promoted as JS

96 P V Nissar 27.05.1972 08.02.1996 22.03.1996 B.Sc 06/98 08.01.2004 29.05.2012 Promoted as JS

97 G Sreekumaran Nair 31.05.1965 14.02.1996 15.11.1996 BA, HDC 06/99 09.01.2004 29.05.2012 Promoted as JS

98 V Sasikumar 11.02.1967 14.02.1996 21.03.1996 SSLC 06/99 09.01.2004 29.05.2012 Promoted as JS

99 K V Gopikakumari 20.05.1961 14.02.1996 21.03.1996 B.Sc 06/97 15.01.2004 29.05.2012 Promoted as JS

100 C Geethakumari 30.05.1964 20.04.1996 22.05.1996 BA 12/96 17.01.2004 20.11.2012 Promoted as JS

101 C V Chandrasekharan 26.09.1965 06.06.1996 29.07.1996 PDC 06/98 24.01.2004 20.11.2012 Promoted as JS

102 Beena Issac 01.06.1961 18.06.1996 07.08.1996 BA 01/98 24.01.2004 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

103 A R Rajarajeswari 01.06.1977 18.06.1996 07.08.1996 PDC 01/98 11.02.2004 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

104 K Shibu 31.05.1971 28.12.1990 23.01.1991 SSLC 06/04 28.09.2004 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

105 Shamsudeen Thottan 26.04.1967 07.11.1996 18.01.1997 M.Com, SET 12/97 30.09.2004 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

106 Pramodan M K 21.05.1967 07.11.1996 17.01.1997 MA 06/97 05.12.2004 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

107 S Shyla 15.05.1963 12.02.1990 15.03.1990 SSLC 01/05 12.05.2005 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

108 C S Gireesh 05.05.1972 22.11.1996 22.01.1997 B.Sc 06/98 04.08.2005 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

109 S Rajasekharan 27.07.1962 25.11.1996 03.12.1996 BA 12/97 04.08.2005 23.01.2013 Promoted as JS

110 N A Saseendran 12.01.1964 09.12.1996 13.02.1997 SSLC 12/00 04.08.2005 06.02.2013 Promoted as JS

111 S Balachandran 30.05.1970 04.01.1997 12.02.1997 B.Sc 06/99 04.08.2005 20.05.2013 Promoted as JS

112 P Sivanandan 01.05.1966 17.01.1997 19.02.1997 BA 12/99 04.08.2005 26.09.2013 Promoted as JS

113 P N Reji 21.05.1967 21.01.1997 04.03.1997 M.Com 06/98 04.08.2005 26.09.2013 Promoted as JS
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114 Sabeena Jacob 20.04.1968 21.01.1997 03.03.1997 M.Sc 06/98 04.08.2005 26.09.2013 Promoted as JS

115 M Raghav 11.05.1977 27.01.1997 16.07.1997 SSLC 12/00 04.08.2005 26.09.2013 Promoted as JS

116 Pradeep P S 30.04.1970 06.02.1997 05.03.1997 SSLC 06/01 04.08.2005 02.01.2014 Promoted as JS

117 K S Unni 29.05.1969 06.02.1997 03.03.1997 SSLC 12/98 04.08.2005 02.01.2014 Promoted as JS

118 K V  Sunilkumar 20.04.1970 28.02.1997 21.03.1997 SSLC, DTP 06/00 04.08.2005 02.01.2014 Promoted as JS

119 T Sivakumar 25.07.1962 06.06.1997 10.07.1997 B.Sc 06/00 04.08.2005 02.01.2014 Promoted as JS

120 Oommen Thomas 26.09.1972 20.06.1997 30.06.1997 BA 12/98 04.08.2005 28.09.2014 Promoted as JS

121 Gopala Krishnan  S 25.10.1959 14.07.1997 07.08.1997 M.Com 06/02 04.12.2005 28.09.2014 Promoted as JS

122 Sajeev A K 25.12.1969 30.07.1997 22.08.1997 M.Com 12/01 04.12.2005 28.09.2014 Promoted as JS

123 Bindu V S 21.05.1966 05.10.1995 11.12.1995 SSLC 12/96 15.12.2005 28.09.2014 Promoted as JS

124 Prabhakaran Nair B 26.05.1963 20.12.1997 06.01.1994 BA 06/97 21.12.2005 28.09.2014 Promoted as JS

125 Ajith Kumar G 12.01.1968 22.08.1997 18.09.1997 SSLC 07/02 08.02.2006 28.09.2014 Promoted as JS

126 Nageena Bai 10.05.1960 01.09.1997 11.11.1997 B.Sc 12/98 17.02.2006 28.09.2014 Promoted as JS

127 Geetha P 19.05.1970 18.09.1997 29.08.1998 PDC 06/99 01.05.2006 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

128 V L Daisy 20.07.1967 15.10.1997 SSLC 12/00 05.10.2006 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

129 Suresh S 10.05.1967 05.10.1995 20.12.1995 B.Com 01.12.2006 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

130 Praseeja M G 04.05.1963 05.11.1997 02.12.1997 MA 06/98 17.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

131 Ummer K 20.05.1972 05.11.1997 03.12.1997 BA 06/98 17.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

132 Prakashkumar M P 25.05.1964 07.11.1995 11.01.1996 BA 06/98 17.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

133 Gokul G 22.05.1978 15.12.1997 19.01.1998 PDC 12/03 21.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

134 Ratheesh Kumar P P 05.11.1971 05.03.1998 BA 06/99 21.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

135 Mini G V 22.05.1968 24.03.1998 20.04.1998 SSLC 12/98 21.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

136 Prakasan M 14.01.1971 06.05.1998 20.06.1998 B.Com 12/99 21.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

137 Jose Prakash K P 18.03.1972 23.06.1998 05.08.1998 B.Com, Dip. 12/99 21.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

138 Nayana Natarajan 30.05.1976 27.07.1998 26.08.1998 MA 06/99 21.03.2007 08.06.2015 Promoted as JS

139 Deepa Karunakaran 24.04.1976 18.08.1998 25.09.1998 SSLC 07/09 21.03.2007 12.11.2015 Promoted as JS

140 Remla K 26.05.1970 07.11.1998 02.12.1998 B.Sc 12/99 21.03.2007 14.01.2016 Promoted as JS

141 Shihabudeen P A 26.01.1980 22.11.1999 09.02.2000 SSLC 12/01 21.03.2007 14.01.2016 Promoted as JS

142 Sunilkumar K S 25.05.1972 19.09.2000 09.11.2000 PDC 06/05 03.06.2007 14.01.2016 Promoted as JS
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143 Bijukumar S 10.04.1971 05.10.2000 20.11.2000 SSLC 06/01 03.06.2007 14.01.2016 Promoted as JS

144 Harikumar S 12.02.1969 05.10.2000 20.11.2000 PDC 06/01 23.06.2007 02.02.2016 Promoted as JS

145 Gokulan K N 20.05.1968 08.11.2000 04.01.2001 BA, Chain 06/01 23.06.2007 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

146 Sheela V R 01.04.1970 11.04.1997 15.02.2001 SSLC 01/06 26.07.2007 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

147 Hareesh Kumar K 31.05.1969 05.02.2001 31.03.2001 B.Sc, B.Ed 12/02 27.10.2007 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

148 Siju A Backer 26.05.1975 13.02.2001 28.04.2001 B.Sc 12/02 01.11.2007 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

149 Rajani B 30.04.1968 03.06.1997 07.07.1997 BA 12/98 01.11.2007 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

150 Harikumar P R 10.05.1966 15.05.1997 27.06.1997 SSLC 07/07 27.12.2007 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

151 Sindhu P R 10.05.1975 23.02.2001 07.06.2001 BA, TTC 06/03 24.01.2008 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

152 Devadas K 30.05.1970 15.06.2001 26.07.2001 BA 06/03 25.01.2008 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

153 Suseela K 01.01.1961 08.08.2001 26.09.2001 PDC 06/04 05.02.2008 19.08.2016 Retired

154 Gireesan A P 14.03.1967 28.09.2001 26.11.2001 SSLC 12/02 09.02.2008 19.08.2016

155 Bindhu P 25.05.1974 28.09.2001 23.11.2001 BA, B.Ed 01/05 22.02.2008 19.08.2016 Promoted as JS

156 Kunju Muhammed T P 15.01.1977 28.09.2001 21.11.2001 BA 12/02 08.08.2008 06.09.2016 Promoted as JS

157 Chitralekha V R 29.05.1983 31.05.2003 27.08.2003 BA 12/03 08.08.2008 30.01.2017 Promoted as JS

158 Remya M R 10.05.1983 20.08.2003 08.10.2003 BA 06/05 08.08.2008 27.02.2017 Promoted as JS

159 Remesan P P 20.04.1970 07.01.2004 19.02.2004 B.Com 01/07 08.08.2008 27.02.2017 Promoted as JS

160 Reghu T G 27.05.1969 09.01.2004 13.02.2004 BA 01/06 08.08.2008 27.02.2017 Promoted as JS

161 Jayanthi M V 09.05.1974 09.01.2004 16.02.2004 M.Sc, B.Ed, SET 06/05 08.08.2008 27.02.2017 Promoted as JS

162 Aromal K S 12.07.1984 22.01.2004 08.03.2004 HSC 07/07 08.08.2008 02.03.2017*

163 Vrinda N S 22.05.1975 23.01.2004 26.02.2004 BA, B.Ed 01/06 08.08.2008 02.03.2017 Promoted as JS

164 Sheeja T X 24.03.1973 23.01.2004 01.03.2004 MA 01/06 08.08.2008 06.06.2017 Promoted as JS

165 Jasmine P S 27.05.1975 13.02.2004 22.03.2004 B.Sc, NTC 07/05 08.08.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

166 Shaji P V 20.02.1973 09.03.2004 16.04.2004 PDC 01/06 08.08.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

167 Seena K S 31.05.1974 19.04.2004 02.06.2004 PDC, Dip. 06/05 08.08.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

Seniority of Head Clerk was assinged as 
per Order No. DT/41246/2018-A3, Dt: 

22/09/2021 & Promoted as JS

Seniority of Senior Clerk was 
rearranged as per Order No. 

DT/150/2022-A3, Dt: 15/06/2024 & 
Promoted as JS
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168 Shiji A V 28.05.1978 22.04.2004 27.05.2004 M.Sc 06/05 08.08.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

169 Yamuna A D 20.02.1967 05.05.2004 02.06.2004 B.Com 06/05 08.08.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

170 Navya Karayi 19.03.1982 15.05.2004 06.07.2004 B.Com 06/06 08.08.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

171 Jyothiraj M V 30.05.1973 01.06.2004 10.08.2004 PDC 01/07 08.08.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

172 Rajeev T 18.02.1983 01.06.2004 28.07.2004 PDC 01/09 05.09.2008 18.11.2017 Promoted as JS

173 Biji S 15.05.1979 21.06.2004 02.08.2004 PDC 06/06 05.09.2008 10.01.2018 Promoted as JS

174 Sasikumar M 01.05.1971 21.06.2004 28.07.2004 B.Com (Co-Op.) 07/07 05.09.2008 26.03.2018 Promoted as JS

175 Vinod Kumar B 27.01.1968 06.02.1997 05.10.2004 SSLC, M.Sc, B.Ed 07/07 05.09.2008 27.07.2018 Promoted as JS

176 Jayaprabha V 05.05.1981 01.12.2004 24.01.2005 MA 01/07 05.09.2008 27.07.2018 Promoted as JS

177 Priya N 20.05.1980 14.03.2005 11.04.2005 M.Sc, B.Ed 06/06 05.09.2008 27.07.2018 Promoted as JS

178 Abhilash J 20.02.1981 16.05.2005 11.07.2005 B.Com 01/08 17.09.2008 27.07.2018 Promoted as JS

179 Reghu P P 25.05.1969 10.09.2004 02.11.2004 B.Com 07/08 22.10.2008 27.07.2018 Promoted as JS

180 Unnikrishnan K 03.05.1979 01.12.2004 25.02.2005 SSLC 07/08 22.10.2008 27.07.2018 Promoted as JS

181 Varun Albert Joshuva 14.02.1985 17.05.2005 07.07.2005 HSC 07/07 22.10.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

182 Sunil G S 30.05.1972 03.06.2005 22.06.2005 B.Com 01/06 22.10.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

183 Manju S 09.05.1974 25.08.2005 03.10.2005 B.Tech 01/07 22.10.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

184 Lekshmi Prabha V 12.01.1970 29.08.2005 10.10.2005 BA 06/06 15.11.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

185 Vinod K S 30.05.1986 03.10.2005 19.10.2005 HSC, B.Com 07/07 15.11.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

186 Letha M V 25.03.1977 09.11.2005 05.12.2005 PDC, Dip. 07/08 15.11.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

187 Seema Murali 06.06.1977 14.11.2005 09.12.2005 B.Sc 06/06 15.11.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

188 Baiju K 20.05.1972 06.01.2006 10.02.2006 BA, B.Ed 01/10 15.11.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

189 Shobi A 31.05.1976 20.01.2006 06.03.2006 MA, B.Ed 07/08 15.11.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

190 Ramesh K R 20.02.1979 03.11.2006 05.01.2007 SSLC 07/08 27.12.2008 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

191 Shine Kumar M 28.05.1973 29.11.2006 27.12.2006 SSLC 07/09 27.12.2008 29.01.2019*

192 Jeeja Rajan 25.05.1978 20.01.2007 21.02.2007 SSLC 07/07 20.02.2009 29.01.2019*

193 Biju TB 02.02.1976 20.01.2007 20.02.2007 SSLC 07/10 20.02.2009 29.01.2019*

194 Prasanth P K 03.04.1982 23.01.2007 21.02.2007 B.FSc 01/08 21.02.2009 29.01.2019*

195 Dipu M P 15.12.1980 20.07.2004 06.11.2004 SSLC, NTC 01/09 21.02.2009 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

196 Anzar A 27.05.1980 12.10.2004 29.11.2004 B.Com 01/09 21.02.2009 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

Seniority of Senior Clerk was 
rearranged as per Order No. 

DT/150/2022-A3, Dt: 15/06/2024 & 
Promoted as JS
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197 Raja M 25.05.1979 24.11.2005 31.12.2005 B.Com (Co-Op.) 01/09 21.02.2009 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

198 Kala P 24.03.1969 08.06.2006 21.06.2006 SSLC 01/09 21.02.2009 29.01.2019 Promoted as JS

199 Rooha K C 02.06.1969 18.09.2002 08.11.2002 B.Sc, PGDCA 06/05 08.08.2008 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

200 Haseena K Hussain 30.05.1973 15.03.2007 09.04.2007 SSLC 07/08 09.04.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

201 Renjith G R 12.05.1982 02.04.2007 25.04.2007 SSLC 01/09 25.04.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

202 Karpaham S 21.07.1970 16.04.2007 26.05.2007 B.Sc 07/08 19.06.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

203 Smitha K S 18.04.1984 16.10.2006 09.11.2006 B.Sc 01/08 19.06.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

204 Prasad K S 13.05.1972 14.01.2005 01.03.2005 B.Sc 07/08 10.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

205 Shaini B 30.05.1974 12.06.2007 26.07.2007 SSLC 07/08 26.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

206 Bindu A B 14.01.1979 02.04.2004 03.05.2004 BA, NTC 07/09 26.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

207 Mumthas P H 20.05.1977 20.04.2004 09.06.2004 B.Sc 07/09 26.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

208 Sreeja S 10.05.1978 29.10.2004 24.01.2005 SSLC 07/09 26.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

209 Baby Girija 22.05.1968 15.11.2006 01.12.2006 SSLC 07/09 26.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

210 Sindhu S 05.10.1974 16.04.2007 28.05.2007 BA 07/09 26.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

211 Seena A 30.05.1971 17.04.2007 07.05.2007 BA, B.Ed 07/09 26.07.2009 09.06.2020 Promoted as JS

212 Prasanth V 19.05.1982 25.06.2007 09.08.2007 SSLC 07/09 09.08.2009 30.10.2020 Promoted as JS

213 Thahira M 28.05.1975 02.07.2007 09.08.2007 M.Com 07/09 09.08.2009 30.10.2020 Promoted as JS

214 Smitha Rajan 01.05.1978 31.08.2007 27.09.2007 SSLC 07/09 27.09.2009 26.02.2021 Promoted as JS

215 Shalina E 23/05/1975 31/10/2007 07/12/2007 M.Com (Co-Op.) 07/09 07.12.2009 26.02.2021 Promoted as JS

216 Jairaj N V 22.05.1976 02.02.2008 07.03.2008 BA 07/09 07.03.2010 26.02.2021*

217 Subair K H 16.05.1973 03.06.1997 22.11.1997 SSLC 01/10 07.03.2010 26.02.2021 Promoted as JS

218 Pradeep B Nair 14.05.1977 07.11.2005 05.12.2005 SSLC, Dip. 01/10 07.03.2010 26.02.2021 Expired

219 Ancy Alexander 27.05.1986 23.09.2006 09.10.2006 SSLC, B.Sc 01/10 07.03.2010 11.11.2021 Promoted as JS

220 Venu Steephan 10.05.1981 02.07.2007 01.09.2007 SSLC 01/10 07.03.2010 11.11.2021 Promoted as JS

221 Varghees C T 28/05/1969 07/07/2007 13/08/2007 SSLC 01/10 07.03.2010 26.02.2021 Promoted as JS

222 Gayathri S 15.05.1983 13.08.2007 24.09.2007 SSLC, M.Sc 01/10 07.03.2010 11.11.2021 Promoted as JS

223 Sandhyamol K P 15.05.1978 26.03.2008 21.05.2008 B.Sc 07/09 21.05.2010 11.11.2021 Promoted as JS

Seniority of Senior Clerk was 
rearranged as per Order No. 

DT/150/2022-A3, Dt: 15/06/2024 & 
Promoted as JS



Page 9

Page 9

Name of Officials Date of Birth Date of Joining Qualifications Remarks

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

SL. 
No.

Date of Advice / 
G. O.

Date of Passing 
Account Test 

(Lower)

Date of Promotion 
in Senior Clerk

Date of Promotion in 
Head Clerk (*Notional 

Promotion)

224 Hafsa Beevi P P 20.10.1984 19.03.2007 09.05.2007 SSLC 07/09 25.05.2010 23.01.2023 Promoted as JS

225 Saritha K S 09.04.1979 30.05.2008 09.07.2008 SSLC 01/10 09.07.2010 23.01.2023 Promoted as JS

226 Baiju G 21.05.1974 30.11.2007 04.02.2008 SSLC 01/13 14.07.2010 23.01.2023 Promoted as JS

227 Sham Kishore M 04.03.1979 30.05.2008 17.07.2008 SSLC 01/10 17.07.2010 23.01.2023*

228 Kala T K 23.01.1983 16.05.2006 03.07.2006 SSLC 07/10 22.07.2010 23.01.2023 Promoted as JS

229 Manoj M K 03.09.1980 15.03.2007 09.04.2007 SSLC, PDC 07/10 22.07.2010 23.01.2023 Promoted as JS

230 Reshma S U 05.04.1980 16.04.2007 28.05.2007 SSLC, BSc 07/10 22.07.2010 06.05.2023 Promoted as JS

231 Minimol K U 20.05.1973 02.05.2007 31.05.2007 SSLC 07/10 22.07.2010 06.05.2023 Promoted as JS

232 Shami J 28.05.1980 30.06.2007 01.08.2007 SSLC, BA, MA 07/10 22.07.2010 06.05.2023 Promoted as JS

233 Nazeer A 30.05.1979 20.01.2007 16.03.2007 SSLC 07/10 22.07.2010 23.01.2023 Promoted as JS

234 George Bernad B 09.04.1971 05.08.2008 05.08.2008 SSLC 07/10 06.08.2010 06.05.2023 Promoted as JS

235 Lekha Krishnan M K 14.03.1982 20.09.2008 06.11.2008 SSLC 07/10 06.11.2010 06.05.2023 Promoted as JS

236 Suneesh P 21.04.1978 20.09.2008 10.11.2008 SSLC 01/10 10.11.2010 06.05.2023 Promoted as JS

237 Ajikumar K 03.04.1976 29.09.2008 12.11.2008 SSLC, PDC 01/12 12.11.2010 06.05.2023 Promoted as JS

238 Rajesh M 17.05.1975 28.11.2008 14.01.2009 SSLC 07/09 14.01.2011 27.07.2023*

239 Promod G 25.05.1975 04.12.2008 03.02.2009 SSLC 01/10 16.01.2011 27.07.2023

240 Satheesan C M 13.03.1976 04.12.2008 13.03.2009 SSLC, BSc 07/07 16.01.2011 27.07.2023

241 Praveen Raj. R.V 25.05.1980 06.12.2008 24.01.2009 SSLC 01/10 16.01.2011 17.07.2024 Promoted as JS

242 Parvathi. C 20.05.1981 06.12.2008 16.01.2009 SSLC 07/10 16.01.2011 17.07.2024 Promoted as JS

243 Shaji. K.P 21.01.1972 17.12.2008 20.02.2009 SSC 07/09 29.01.2011 17.07.2024 Promoted as JS

244 Tony Joseph 10.04.1969 17.12.2008 05.03.2009 SSLC 07/10 29.01.2011 17.07.2024 Retired

245 Prakasan. V.V 18.04.1969 17.12.2008 28.02.2009 SSLC 01/10 29.01.2011 17.07.2024 Retired

246 Sindhumol. S 25.05.1973 17.12.2008 29.01.2009 SSLC 01/06 29.01.2011 17.07.2024 Promoted as JS

247 Gopinath. T 27.09.1981 05.01.2009 27.02.2009 SSLC 01/12 16.02.2011 17.07.2024 Promoted as JS

Seniority of Senior Clerk was 
rearranged as per Order No. 

DT/150/2022-A3, Dt: 15/06/2024 & 
Promoted as JS

Seniority of Senior Clerk was 
rearranged as per Order No. 

DT/150/2022-A3, Dt: 15/06/2024 & 
Promoted as JS

Seniority of Head Clerk was assinged as 
per Order No. DT/150/2022-A3, Dt: 

18/06/2024 & Promoted as JS
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248 Umesh. G 23.05.1977 05.01.2009 16.02.2009 SSLC 07/10 16.02.2011 17.07.2024 Promoted as JS

249 Athira. K.S 25.05.1980 13.01.2009 27.02.2009 SSLC 01/10 27.02.2011 17.07.2024 Promoted as JS

250 Divya Karthikeyan 31.05.1983 06.02.2009 27.03.2009 SSLC, +2 01/10 27.03.2011 05.02.2025

251 Sreekanth. R 30.03.1980 27.03.2008 26.05.2008 SSLC 01/11 27.03.2011 05.02.2025

252 Zainaba. S 20.04.1983 31.03.2008 11.06.2008 SSLC 01/11 27.03.2011 05.02.2025

253 Chithralekha. K.S 20.05.1974 29.09.2008 13.11.2008 BCom, DEO 01/11 27.03.2011 05.02.2025 DEPUTATION

254 Bindhu. A.K 21.02.1977 28.11.2008 21.01.2009 SSLC 01/11 27.03.2011 05.02.2025

255 Randev. S.D 14.05.1981 17.12.2008 15.01.2009 SSLC, +2, NTC 01/11 27.03.2011 26.07.2025

256 Jose. M.P 15.11.1974 17.12.2008 04.02.2009 SSLC 01/11 27.03.2011 26.07.2025

257 Abhishek Kumar. T 28.05.1982 17.12.2008 28.01.2009 SSLC 01/11 27.03.2011 26.07.2025

258 Ahamed Basheer Venkitta 20.05.1974 18.05.2009 29.06.2009 BSc, BEd 01/11 29.06.2011 26.07.2025

259 Dhanya. K.R 26.02.1981 30.05.2009 17.07.2009 SSLC 01/10 17.07.2011 26.07.2025

260 Sunil Lal. S 09.05.1982 30.05.2009 17.07.2009 MSc, BEd, SET 01/10 17.07.2011 26.07.2025

261 Hameed. E.M 23.03.1974 26.06.2009 18.07.2009 SSLC 01/11 18.07.2011 30.07.2025

262 Pradeep Kumar. K 19.02.1973 01.08.2009 15.09.2009 SSLC 01/11 15.09.2011 30.07.2025

263 Remya. P 27.02.1983 21.08.2009 07.10.2009 SSLC, BCom 01/10 07.10.2011 30.07.2025

264 Anupriya. K.M 09.10.1984 21.08.2009 09.10.2009 SSLC 01/10 09.10.2011 29.09.2025

265 Rejina. M 02.05.1974 26.08.2009 04.11.2009 SSLC 07/10 21.10.2011 29.09.2025

266 Muhammadali Shihab Koya 01.05.1979 01.11.2006 30.11.2006 MA, BEd 07/11 18.11.2011 29.09.2025

267 Jins. D 14.11.1980 06.12.2008 28.01.2009 SSLC 07/11 18.11.2011 29.09.2025

Sd/-
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